How Much Longer Did You Want To Wait to Become Pregnant?*
(Mom answered "wanted to be pregnant later" on Q 13)
2014 Maine Pregnancy Risk Assessment Monitoring System Survey Results
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Demographic Groups Population| % Cl % Cl % Cl % Cl % Cl

Total 2,529**( 28.41 21.5 - 364 | 23.7| 173 - 31.6(21.9] 15.7 - 29.7(20.8/ 146 - 28.8 # |7 - #
Age

<20 years 517** # # - # # # - # # # - # 56.4 37.0 - 74.0 # # - #

20-24 years 795** # # - # 247 139 - 39.9 33.1 203 - 49.0 25.7 145 - 413 # # - #

25-34 years 990** 426 30.5 - 55.8 312 205 - 444 181 10.0 - 30.3 # # - # # # - #

35+ years 227** # # - # # # - # # # - # 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 00 - 0.0
Mother's Race

White 2,287 295 222 - 38.0 225 16.0 - 30.7 229 16.2 - 31.2 20.7 142 - 291 # # - #

Black 120** # # - # # # - # # # - # # # - # # # - #

Other 53** # 148 - # 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 # # - # # # - #
Hispanic Origin

No 2,525 284 215 - 365 237 173 - 316 218 156 - 29.6 209 146 - 28.9 # # - #

Yes <10** # # - # # # - # # # - # # # - # # # - #
Education

< High School 346** # # - # # # - # # # - # # # - # # # - #

High School 723** # # - # 220 117 - 375 166 81 - 31.1 39.8 253 - 564 # # - #

>High School 1,460** 38.8 289 - 49.7 283 194 - 39.2 20.7 13.1 - 31 10.2 51 - 195 # # - #
Marital Status

Married 1,073** 529 409 - 646 26.0 169 - 37.7 208 125 - 324 # # - # 0.0 0.0 - 0.0

Not Married 1,453** # # - # 221 138 - 334 226 143 - 33.8 36.0 257 - 479 # # - #
Income

$0 to $15,000 882** # # - # 173 89 - 309 336 214 - 484 291 17.6 - 44.0 # # - #

$15,001-$26,000 311 # # - # 373 181 - 615 # # - # # # - # 0.0 0.0 - 0.0

$26,001-$52,000 555** # # - # 356 204 - 545 # # - # # # - # # # - #

More than $52,000 687** 64.7 488 - 77.9 # # - # # # - # # # - # 0.0 0.0 - 0.0




Enrolled in WIC

No 1,235** 48,5 369 - 602 258 16.8 - 374 134 7.2 - 235 # # - # #

Yes 1,256** 94 43 - 193 204 124 - 319 31.0 209 - 43.3 309 20.7 - 434 #
Enrolled in MaineCare/Medicaid

No 1,031** 50.3 376 - 629 159 88 - 27.1 162 87 - 284 153 7.7 - 28.1 #

Yes 1,498** 13.3 7.3 - 23.0 291 20.0 - 402 258 173 - 36.7 246 16.2 - 35.7 #

Infant's birth weight
<2500 grams 181** 13.0 8.6 - 19.3 258 19.0 - 339 258 188 - 343 299 224 - 38.6 #
2500 grams or mor: 2,348** 29.6 222 - 382 236 16.7 - 321 216 150 - 30.1 20.1 13.6 - 289 #

NOTES:

Population size for groups giving birth in Maine are taken from the Maine Vital Statistics System unless otherwise noted.
Unknowns are excluded from all tabulations.

*Survey Question 14: How much longer did you want to wait to become pregnant?

** Estimates of the population size for this group giving birth in Maine are made through PRAMS.

# There were fewer than 10 survey respondents to this question. Data may be unreliable for describing this group, therefore
percent is not reported.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
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